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BACHELOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY AND DIGITAL IMAGING 

 

COURSE STRUCTURE 
BACHELOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY AND DIGITAL IMAGING (2 YEARS, 6 TRIMESTERS, FULL TIME, 8-12 HRS PER WEEK) (CRS1200013) 
COMPLETION OF TIERS 1-6 (TOTAL CREDIT POINTS 180)  
TOTAL $69,600 
 
DIPLOMA OF PHOTOGRAPHY (6 MONTHS, 2 TRIMESTERS, FULL TIME, 8-12 HRS PER WEEK) (CRS2025DP) 
COMPLETION OF TIERS 1-2 (TOTAL CREDIT POINTS 60)  
TOTAL $22,400 
 
UNDERGRADUATE CERTIFICATE OF PHOTOGRAPHY (3 MONTHS, 1 TRIMESTER, FULL TIME, 8-12 HRS PER WEEK) (CRS1400854) 
COMPLETION OF TIER 1 (TOTAL CREDIT POINTS 30)  
TOTAL $11,200 
 

FIRST YEAR | TRIMESTER A | TIER 1 

Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core FDT111 Image and Concept 1: The Mediation of Meaning 0.15 9 $2,900 

Core WDP111 Creative Industries Photographic Theory and Practice 1 0.10 6 $2,700 

Core TCP111 Visual Thinking: Language, Design & The Image 0.10 6 $2,700 

Core WDP112 The World Around Us 1: Light and Location 0.15 9 $2,900 

  Trimester Total 0.5 30 $11,200 

 
FIRST YEAR | TRIMESTER B | TIER 2 

Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core FDT122 Image and Concept 2: Representation and Truth 0.15 9 $2,900 

Core WDP121 Creative Industries Photographic Theory and Practice 2 0.1 6 $2,700 

Core TCP122 Image Cultures 1: History & Context 0.1 6 $2,700 

Core WDP122 The World Around Us 2: The Constructed Image 0.15 9 $2,900 

  Trimester Total 0.5 30 $11,200 

 
FIRST YEAR | TRIMESTER C | TIER 3 

Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core FDT213 Image and Concept 3: Genre and Context 0.2 12 $3,700 

Core WDP212 Creative Industries Studio Practice 1 0.1 6 $2,700 

Core DXP211 Post-Production Processes 1 0.1 6 $2,700 

Core TWP212 Image Cultures 2: The Visual Document 0.1 6 $2,700 

  Trimester Total 0.5 30 $11,800 

 
SECOND YEAR | TRIMESTER A | TIER 4 

Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core FDT224 Image and Concept 4: Narrative and Audience 0.2 12 $3,700 

Core WDP222 Creative Industries Studio Practice 2 0.1 6 $2,700 

Core DXP221 Post-Production Processes 2 0.1 6 $2,700 

Core TWP212 The World Around Us 3: The Moving Image 0.1 6 $2,700 

  Trimester Total 0.5 30 $11,800 

 
SECOND YEAR | TRIMESTER B| TIER 5 

Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core WXP314 Mentor and Industry Practicum 0.1 6 $2,700 

  Sub Total (Core) 0.1 6 $2,700 

  INDUSTRY MAJOR FOLIO (SELECT ONE)    

Elective EFP311 Images and Connections: Commercial Photography 1 0.2 12 $3,700 

Elective EFP312 Images and Connections: Art Photography 1 0.2 12 $3,700 

Elective EFP313 Images and Connections: Photojournalism 1 0.2 12 $3,700 

  Sub Total (One Elective) 0.2 12 $3,700 

  EXTENDED PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE (SELECT TWO)     

Elective WDP313 Creative Industries: Workshop Series 0.1 6 $2,700 

Elective TCP315 Visual Thinking 2: Research Seminar 0.1 6 $2,700 
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Elective WDP323 Creative Industries: Studio Practice 3 0.1 6 $2,700 

Elective EWP325 The World Around Us 4: Design and The Global Network 0.1 6 $2,700 

  Sub Total (Two Electives) 0.2 12 $5,400 

  Trimester Total 0.5 30 $11,800 

 
 
 

THIRD YEAR | TRIMESTER C | TIER 6 

Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core TCP326 Creative Industries: The Business of Photography  0.1 6 $2,700 

  Sub Total (Core) 0.1 6 $2,700 

  INDUSTRY MAJOR FOLIO (SELECT ONE)    

Elective EFP321  Image and Connections: Commercial Photography 2 0.2 12 $3,700 

Elective EFP322  Images and Connections: Art Photography 2 0.2 12 $3,700 

Elective EFP323  Images and Connections: Photojournalism 2 0.2 12 $3,700 

  Sub Total (One Elective) 0.2 12 $3,700 

  EXTENDED PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE (SELECT TWO)     

Elective EWP321 Consumer Cultures: Writing for Media 0.1 6 $2,700 

Elective EWP322 Contemporary Media: Beyond the New 0.1 6 $2,700 

Elective EWP323 Introduction to Curating and Exhibiting  0.1 6 $2,700 

  Sub Total (Two Electives) 0.2 12 $5,400 

  Trimester Total 0.5 30 $11,800 
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DIPLOMA OF DIGITAL IMAGING 
 

COURSE STRUCTURE 
DIPLOMA OF DIGITAL IMAGING (12 MONTHS, 4 TRIMESTERS, REDUCED LOAD, 4-6 HRS PER WEEK) (CRS2025DDI) 
COMPLETION OF TIERS 1-2 FROM BACHELOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY & DIGITAL IMAGING, AND 
COMPLETION OF TIERS 1-2 FROM BACHELOR OF SCREEN MEDIA  
(TOTAL CREDIT POINTS 60) 
TOTAL $22,400 
 
UNDERGRADUATE CERTIFICATE OF DIGITAL IMAGING (6 MONTHS, 2 TRIMESTERS, REDUCED LOAD, 4-6 HRS PER WEEK) (CRS1400973) 
COMPLETION OF TIERS 1-2 FROM BACHELOR OF PHOTOGRAPHY & DIGITAL IMAGING  
(TOTAL CREDIT POINTS 30) 
TOTAL $11,200 
 

FIRST YEAR | TRIMESTER A | TIER 1 

Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core WDP111 Creative Industries Photographic Theory and Practice 1 0.10 6 $2,700 

Core WDP112 The World Around Us 1: Light and Location 0.15 9 $2,900 

  Trimester Total 0.25 15 $5,600 

 
FIRST YEAR | TRIMESTER B | TIER 2 

Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core WDP121 Creative Industries Photographic Theory and Practice 2 0.10 6 $2,700 

Core WDP122 The World Around Us 2: The Constructed Image 0.15 9 $2,900 

  Trimester Total 0.25 15 $5,600 

 
FIRST YEAR | TRIMESTER A | TIER 1 

Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core PSM111 Production 1: Camera 0.15 9 $2,900 

Core DXP112 Post-Production 1: Editing & Grading 0.10 6 $2,700 

  Trimester Total 0.25 15 $5,600 

 
FIRST YEAR | TRIMESTER B | TIER 2 

Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core PSM121 Production 2: Cinematography  0.15 9 $2,900 

Core DXP122 Post-Production 2: SFX 0.10 6 $2,700 

  Trimester Total 0.25 15 $5,600 
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BACHELOR OF SCREEN MEDIA 

 

COURSE STRUCTURE 
BACHELOR OF SCREEN MEDIA (2 YEARS, 6 TRIMESTERS, FULL TIME, 8-12 HRS PER WEEK) (CRS2025BSM) 
COMPLETION OF TIERS 1-6 (TOTAL CREDIT POINTS 180) 
TOTAL $69,600 
 
DIPLOMA OF SCREEN MEDIA (6 MONTHS, 2 TRIMESTERS, FULL TIME, 8-12 HRS PER WEEK) (CRS2025DSM) 
COMPLETION OF TIERS 1-2 (TOTAL CREDIT POINTS 60)  
TOTAL $22,400 
 
UNDERGRADUATE SCREEN MEDIA (3 MONTHS, 1 TRIMESTER, FULL TIME, 12 HRS PER WEEK) (CRS2025USM) 
COMPLETION OF TIER 1 (TOTAL CREDIT POINTS 30) 
TOTAL $11,200 
 

FIRST YEAR | TRIMESTER A | TIER 1 

Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core FSM111 Folio 1: Genre and Narrative 0.15 9 $2,900 

Core PSM111 Production 1: Camera 0.15 9 $2,900 

Core TCP122 Context 1: Histories of Image-Making 0.10 6 $2,700 

Core DXP112 Post-Production 1: Editing & Grading 0.10 6 $2,700 

  Trimester Total 0.5 30 $11,200 

 
FIRST YEAR | TRIMESTER B | TIER 2 

Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core FSM122 Folio 2: Experimental Moving Image 0.15 9 $2,900 

Core PSM121 Production 2: Cinematography  0.15 9 $2,900 

Core TCP111 Context 2: Design Theory 0.10 6 $2,700 

Core DXP122 Post-Production 2: SFX 0.10 6 $2,700 

  Trimester Total 0.5 30 $11,200 

 
FIRST YEAR | TRIMESTER C | TIER 3 

Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core FSM211 Folio 3: Exploration 0.20 12 $3,700 

Core WDP212 Production 3: Studio Lighting 0.10 6 $2,700 

  Sub Total (Core) 0.30 18 $6,400 

  EXTENDED PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE (SELECT TWO)    

Elective TCP211 Context 3: Cinema Studies 0.10 6 $2,700 

Elective EWP311 Lab: Resonant Realities - Sound Design 0.10 6 $2,700 

Elective EWP312 Lab: Frame by Frame - Animation 0.10 6 $2,700 

Elective EWP313 Lab: Dimensional Craft - 3D Model Making 0.10 6 $2,700 

Elective EWP324 Lab: Generative Visions - AI Image Creation 0.10 6 $2,700 

  Sub Total (Two Electives) 0.20 12 $5,400 

  Trimester Total 0.5 30 $11,800 

 
SECOND YEAR | TRIMESTER A | TIER 4 

Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core FSM311 Folio 4: Impact 0.20 12 $3,700 

Core TCP212 Context 4: Social Entrepreneurship & Media Ethics 0.10 6 $2,700 

  Sub Total (Core) 0.30 18 $6,400 

  EXTENDED PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE (SELECT TWO)    

Elective EWP315 Lab: Cyber Expression - Digital Art 0.10 6 $2,700 

Elective EWP316 Lab: Generative Motion - AI Video Creation 0.10 6 $2,700 

Elective EWP317 Lab: Interactive Spaces - Spatial Video 0.10 6 $2,700 

Elective DXP221 Lab: Print Narratives - Design and Publishing 0.10 6 $2,700 

  Sub Total (Two Electives) 0.20 12 $5,400 

  Trimester Total 0.5 30 $11,800 

 
SECOND YEAR | TRIMESTER B| TIER 5 
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Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core WXP314 Industry: Mentor Program 0.10 6 $2,700 

  Sub Total (Core) 0.10 6 $2,700 

  INDUSTRY MAJOR FOLIO (SELECT ONE)    

Elective EFP333 Screen & Media Major 1 (Commercial Media)  0.20 12 $3,700 

Elective EFP334 Screen & Media Major 1 (Experimental Media)  0.20 12 $3,700 

  Sub Total (One Elective) 0.20 12 $3,700 

  EXTENDED PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE (SELECT TWO)    

Elective TCP315 Context 5: Critical Inquiry - Research Methodologies 0.10 6 $2,700 

Elective EWP325 Industry: Identity & Branding 0.10 6 $2,700 

Elective EWP326 Industry: Screen Writing 0.10 6 $2,700 

Elective EWP327 Lab: Content Makers - Studio Video 0.10 6 $2,700 

Elective EWP328 Lab: Visionary Stories - Documentary Film Making 0.10 6 $2,700 

  Sub Total (Two Electives) 0.20 12 $5,400 

  Trimester Total 0.5 30 $11,800 

 
SECOND YEAR | TRIMESTER C| TIER 6 

Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core TCP326 Industry: The Business of Visual Media 0.10 6 $2,700 

  Sub Total (Core) 0.10 6 $2,700 

  INDUSTRY MAJOR FOLIO (SELECT ONE)    

Elective EFP335 Industry: The Business of Visual Media 0.20 12 $3,700 

Elective EFP336 Industry: The Business of Visual Media 0.20 12 $3,700 

  Sub Total (One Elective) 0.20 12 $3,700 

  EXTENDED PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE (SELECT TWO)    

Elective EWP321 Context 6: Writing for Media 0.10 6 $2,700 

Elective EWP329 Industry: Media Pitches and financing 0.10 6 $2,700 

Elective EWP323 Industry: Introduction to Curating and Exhibiting 0.10 6 $2,700 

Elective EWP330 Lab: Localised Narratives - Video Installation 0.10 6 $2,700 

Elective EWP331 Lab: Colour Precision - Advanced Grading 0.10 6 $2,700 

  Sub Total (Two Electives) 0.20 12 $5,400 

  Trimester Total 0.5 30 $11,800 
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DIPLOMA OF GRAPHIC DESIGN 
 

COURSE STRUCTURE 
 
DIPLOMA OF GRAPHIC DESIGN (FULL-TIME 12 MONTHS, 2 TRIMESTERS, REDUCED LOAD, 4-6 HRS PER WEEK) (CRS2026DGD) 
(TOTAL CREDIT POINTS 48) 
TOTAL $22,400 
 
 

FIRST YEAR | TRIMESTER A | TIER 1 

Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core DES111 Visual Design 0.125 6 $2,800 

Core DES112 Culture of Design 0.125 6 $2,800 

Core DGD111 Typography 0.125 6 $2,800 

Core DGD112 Digital Media 0.125 6 $2,800 

  Trimester Total 0.50 24 $11,200 

 
FIRST YEAR | TRIMESTER B | TIER 2 

Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core DGD121 Designing Visual Identities 0.125 6 $2,800 

Core DGD122 Graphic Design Folio 0.125 6 $2,800 

Core DGD123 The Creative Professional 0.125 6 $2,800 

Core DES121 Design Studio 0.125 6 $2,800 

  Trimester Total 0.50 24 $11,200 

 

DIPLOMA OF FASHION DESIGN 
 

COURSE STRUCTURE 
DIPLOMA OF FASHION DESIGN (FULL-TIME 12 MONTHS, 2 TRIMESTERS, REDUCED LOAD, 4-6 HRS PER WEEK) (CRS2026DFD) 
(TOTAL CREDIT POINTS 48) 
TOTAL $22,400 
 
 

FIRST YEAR | TRIMESTER A | TIER 1 

Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core DES111 Visual Design 0.125 6 $2,800 

Core DES112 Culture of Design 0.125 6 $2,800 

Core DFD111 Fashion Design Folio 1 0.125 6 $2,800 

Core DFD112 Garment Production and Technology 1 0.125 6 $2,800 

  Trimester Total 0.50 24 $11,200 

 
FIRST YEAR | TRIMESTER B | TIER 2 

Unit Type: Unit Code Unit Name EFTSL Credits Tuition 

Core DFD121 Fashion Design Folio 2 0.125 6 $2,800 

Core DFD122 Garment Production and Technology 2 0.125 6 $2,800 

Core DFD123 The Fashion Design Industry 0.125 6 $2,800 

Core DES121 Design Studio 0.125 6 $2,800 

  Trimester Total 0.50 24 $11,200 

 
 
 


